with 35 Polling Units. The area was carved out of 
the present Ido Osi local government area in 
August 2021 by the State government with a view 
to make governance and development closer to 
the people.  The LCDAs in 2021 have estimated 
population of Seventy-Eight Thousand (78,000) 
people according to National Primary Health 
Care Agency. The area is located north of the 
State Capital.    
The study is a descriptive study among male and 
female adults in the LCDA with the use of survey 
questionnaire and key informant interviews.